

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Coram

- 1 Amend engrossed bill, page 2, strike lines 2 through 27.
- 2 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 17.
- 3 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 4 Page 3, strike line 27 and substitute "second Monday in October,
5 commonly called ~~Columbus~~ LEIF ERIKSON".
- 6 Page 4, line 1, strike "XAVIER CABRINI".
- 7 Page 4, line 20, strike "FRANCES XAVIER CABRINI" and substitute "LEIF
8 ERIKSON".
- 9 Page 5, line 2, strike "FRANCES XAVIER CABRINI" and substitute "LEIF
10 ERIKSON".

** ** ** ** **